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Operational Qualification

This Report was generated under a 21 CFR 11 Environment

System Information
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Reporting Information
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Signal To Noise Test
Number of Tests: 15 [
Specification @ 1142-1042: >25000
Measured Value: 26631

Stability Test
Number of Minutes: 30 (
Specification: <1%
Measured Deviation: 0.026%

Wavenumber Accuracy Test

Number of Runs: 5

HERICEDHET MicroLab 0Q A*

Spec. Wavenumber: 906.6 1028.3 1154.5 1583.0
Measured: 906.6 1028.2 1154.4 1582.9
Spec. Accuracy: *1.0 +1.0 +1.0 +1.0
Measured Accuracy: 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1
Spec. Repeatability: +0.05 +0.05 +0.05 +0.05
Measured Repeatability: 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01
Spec. Wavenumber: 1601.2 28495 3060.0
Measured: 1600.9 2849.6 3059.8
Spec. Accuracy: *1.0 +1.0 +1.0
Measured Accuracy: 0.3 0.1 0.2
Spec. Repeatability: +0.05 +0.05 +0.05
Measured Repeatability: 0.01 0.00 0.01

Agilent Technologies

Spectral Resolution Test

Absorption maximum at:
Absorption minimum at:
Measured Difference (Abs):
Specified Difference (Abs):

Absorption maximum at:
Absorption minimum at:
Measured Difference (Abs):
Specified Difference (Abs):

Number of Runs: 5

2850.50 cm-1
2872.00 cm-1
0.46

>0.33

1585.00 cm-1
1591.50 cm-1
0.11

>0.08
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Authority: Sign
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Local Date & Time: 9/9/2020 11:22:37 PM
GMT Date & Time: 9/10/2020 6:22:37 AM
Application: MicroLab 1Q/0Q

Workstation Name: DESKTOPENM90U7
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User Name: user

User Description:

Instrument Serial Number: MY15030059
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Wavenumber Accuracy Test

MNumber of Runs: 1 .

Spec. Wavenumber: 906.6 1028.3 11545 1583.0
Measured: 906.6 1028.3 1154.5 1583.1
Spec. Accuracy: *#10 +10 10 =10
Measured Accuracy: 0.0 0o oo {18
Spec. Repeatability: 20.05 2005 2005 .05
Measured Repeatability: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Spec. Wavenumber: 1601.2 28495 3060.0
Measured: 1601.0 28499 3080.2
Spec. Accuracy: *1.0 1.0 10
Measured Accuracy: 0.2 04 02
Spec. Repeatability: 005 .05 1005
Measured Repeatability: 0.00 0.00 0.00

Spectral Resolution Test

Number of Runs: 1 .

Absorption maximum at:  2850.50 cm-1

Absorption minimum at:  2872.00 ecm-1
Measured Difference (Abs): 045
Specified Difference (Abs): >0.33

‘Absorption maximum at:  1585.00 cm-1

Absorption minimum at:  1591.50 cm-1
Measured Difference (Abs): 0.11
Specified Difference (Abs): = 0.08
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Wavenumber Accuracy Test

s
Number of Runs: 1

Spec. Wavenumber: 906.1 1027.7 1601.0 3059.7
Measured: 905.7 1027.0 1600.6 3060.1
Spec. Accuracy: 1.0 1.0 *1.0 £1.0
Measured Accuracy: 0.4 0.7 04 04
Spec. Repeatability: +0.2 +0.2 +02 +02
Measured Repeatability: 0.0 0.0 00 0.0

Spectral Resolution Test

Number of Runs: 1 .

Absorption maximum at: 2848 00 cm-1
Absorption minimum at. 2870.00 cm-1
Calculated Ratio: 1.22
Specified Ratio: > 1.15

Absorption maximum at: 1598.00 cm-1
Absorption minimum at.  1589.00 em-1
Calculated Ratio: 1.46
Specified Ratio: > 1.30
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Wavenumber Accuracy Test

Mumber of Runs: 1 .

Spec. Wavenumber: 9066 10283 11545 15830
Measured: 906.6 1028.3 1154.5 1583.1
Spec. Accuracy: 1.0 10 1.0 10
Measured Accuracy: 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Spec. Repeatability: *0.05 +0.05 +0.05 +0.05
Measured Repeatability: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Spec. Wavenumber: 1601.2 28495 3060.0
Measured: 1601.0 28499 3060.2
Spec. Accuracy: *1.0 +10 10
Measured Accuracy: 0.2 04 02
Spec. Repeatability: #0.05 .05 +0.05
Measured Repeatability: 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Spectral Resolution Test

Number of Runs: 1

Absorption maximum at:  2850.50 em-1

Absorption minimum at:  2872.00 cm-1
Measured Difference (Abs): 045
Specified Difference (Abs): =033

Absorption maximum at:  1585.00 em-1

Absorption minimum at:  1591.50 em-1
Measured Difference (Abs): 0.11
Specified Difference (Abs): > 0.08
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Test Summary

Al test results are within acceptable limits. Details given below.

Test Details
Specification Test Results
The depth of the trough from
Test1:  the maximum absorption at about 2850 cm™' 218 %T Found value 25.72 %T
to the minimum at about 2870 cm-'. Pass/Fail Pass
Test2:  the maximum at about 1583 om"! 212 %T  Found value 12.5€ o1
to the minimum at about 1589 cm-". Pass/Fail Pass

Overall Test Result Pase

Note: The full instrument performance validation consists of three Parts.

Part 1: WAVE NUMBER SCALE

Part 2: RESOLVING POWER

Part 3: WAVE NUMBER REPRODUCABILITY and TRANSMITTANCE REPRODUCABILITY
(Run 1 and Run 2)
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Test Summary

The WAVE NUMBER REPRODUCABILITY and TRANSMITTANCE REPRODUCABILITY test in acc. to Japanese
Pharmacopeia (JP XVII) consists of two measurements. The results of these two measurements (Run 1 and Run 2)
are used to manually calculate the relevant test criteria. A record of Run 1 and Run 2 is considered sufficient as
documentation of the test outcome.

Test Details

WAVE NUMBER REPRODUCABILITY
Wavenumber Position of the band at about 3060 cm! 3060.21 cmt
Wavenumber Position of the band at about 1028 cm! 1028.27 cmt

TRANSMITTANCE REPRODUCABILITY
%T of band at about 3060 cm-! 6.53 %T
%T of band at about 2849 cm"! 14.40 %T
%T of band at about 1601 cm! 11.89 %T
%T of band at about 1583 cm! 46.07 %T
%T of band at about 1154 cm! 51.01 %T
%T of band at about 1028 cm! 22.26 %T

Verification of WAVE NUMBER REPRODUCABILTY

Perform two runs and calculate the difference of the Wavenumber Positions found in Run 1 and Run 2
A calculated difference of

<5 cm" for the band at about 3060 cm"!

<1 cm for the band at about 1028 cm"!
is considered validation of the WAVE NUMBER REPRODUCABILTY.

Verification of TRANSMITTANCE REPRODUCABILTY

Perform two runs and calculate the difference of the %T found in Run 1 and Run 2
A calculated difference of

<0.5 %T
is considered validation of the TRANSMITTANCE REPRODUCABILTY.

Note: The full instrument performance validation consists of three Parts.

Part 1: WAVE NUMBER SCALE

Part 2: RESOLVING POWER

Part 3: WAVE NUMBER REP!|
(Run 1 and Run 2)
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